Game 1

Game 2
Game 3
Game 4
Game 5
Game 6
Game 7
Game 8
Game 9
Game 10
Game 11
Game 12
Game 13
Game 14
Game 15
Game 16

Game 17
Game 18
Game 19
Game 20
Game 21
Game 22
Game 23

18.30

08:00
08:40
09:20
10:00
10:40
11:20
12:00
12:40
13:20
14:00
14:40
15:20
16:00
16:40
17:20
18:00

08:00
08:40
09:20
10:00
10:40
11:20
12:00
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European Cup for Men 2022

Rossemaison (Switzerland)

Group A
SHC Rossemaison

Lunatic Hockey
Cardiff Panthers

HC Kdln West-Rheinos
Crash Eagles Kaarst

SHC Givisiez

Check of ITC a

SHC Rossemaison
Crefelder SC
Lunatic Hockey
STARZ

Cardiff Panthers
IHC Rothrist

SHC Rossemaison
Crefelder SC
Lunatic Hockey
STARZ

Cardiff Panthers
IHC Rothrist

SHC Rossemaison
Crefelder SC
Lunatic Hockey
STARZ

Crash Eagles Kaarst
IHC Malcantone

SHC Rossemaison
Crefelder SC

Lunatic Hockey
STARZ

HC Ko6ln West-Rheinos

Group B
(CH) Crefelder SC
(AT) STARZ
(GB) IHC Rothrist
(GER) IH Sayaluca Lugano
(GER) IHC Malcantone
(CH) Duisburg Ducks

Thursday 18th August 2022
nd Players Passport (17.30 - 18.30)
Opening Ceremony

Friday 19th August 2022
vs. SHC Givisiez
vs. Duisburg Ducks
vs. Crash Eagles Kaarst
vs. IHC Malcantone
vs. HC Koln West-Rheinos
vs. IH Sayaluca Lugano
vs. Crash Eagles Kaarst
vs. IHC Malcantone
vs. HC Koln West-Rheinos
vs. IH Sayaluca Lugano
vs. SHC Givisiez
vs. Duisburg Ducks
vs. HC Koln West-Rheinos
vs. IH Sayaluca Lugano
vs. Cardiff Panthers
vs. IHC Rothrist

Saturday 20th August 2022
vs. SHC Givisiez
vs. Duisburg Ducks
vs. Cardiff Panthers
vs. IHC Rothrist
vs. SHC Givisiez
vs. Duisburg Ducks
vs. Crash Eagles Kaarst

(GER)
(DK)
(CH)
(CH)
(CH)

(GER)

2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.

2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.

Final version

First Group Play
2 groups with 6 teams
Playing each others
Total 30 games

First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)

First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)



Game 24
Game 25
Game 26
Game 27
Game 28
Game 29
Game 30

Game 31
Game 32

Game 33
Game 34
Game 35
Game 36
Game 37
Game 38
Game 39
Game 40
Game 41
Game 42
Game 43
Game 44
Game 45

Game 46

12:40
13:20
14:00
14:40
15:20
16:00
16:40
17:30
17:45
18:30

08:00
09:00
10:00
11:00
12:05
12:45
13:30
14:30
15:30
16:15
17:00
17:45
18:30
19:35
19:45
21:15

Approved and signed by
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IH Sayaluca Lugano
SHC Rossemaison
Crefelder SC

Cardiff Panthers

IHC Rothrist

HC Ko6ln West-Rheinos
IH Sayaluca Lugano

6th Place Group A
5th Place Group A

1st Place Group A
1st Place Group B
3rd Place Group A
2nd Place Group A
Loser Game 33
Loser Game 34
Winner Game 33
Winner Game 34
Loser Game 31
Winner Game 31
Loser Game 37
Winner Game 37
Loser Game 39
Introduction Final Game
Winner Game 39

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

IHC Malcantone
Lunatic Hockey
STARZ

Crash Eagles Kaarst
IHC Malcantone
SHC Givisiez
Duisburg Ducks

15 minutes break

VS.

VS.

5th Place Group B
6th Place Group B

Sunday 21st August 2022

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

4th Place Group B
4th Place Group A
2nd Place Group B
3rd Place Group B
Loser Game 35
Loser Game 36
Winner Game 35
Winner Game 36
Loser Game 32
Winner Game 32
Loser Game 38
Winner Game 38
Loser Game 40

Winner Game 40

Presentation Ceremony

2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.

2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.

2 X 15 Min.
2 X 15 Min.
2 X 15 Min.
2 X 15 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 15 Min.
2 X 15 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 12 Min.
2 X 15 Min.

2 x 20 Min.

First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)
First Group Play (Running Time)

Pl. 9-12 (Running Time)
PI. 9-12 (Running Time)

Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Quarterfinal (Stopped Time)
Pl. 5 - 8 (Running Time)
Pl. 5 - 8 (Running Time)
Semifinal (Stopped Time)
Semifinal (Stopped Time)
Place 11/12 (Running Time)
Place 9/10 (Running Time)
Place 7/8 (Running Time)
Place 5/6 (Running Time)
Place 3/4 (Stopped Time)

Place 1/2 (Stopped Time)

Games that needs to be decided will be played Sudden Victory (3 outfield Players) if no winning goal after
5 minutes Penalty Shoot-Out (5 players)



